The City of York Pennsylvania

Honorable Michael Ray Helfrich, Mayor



Bureau of Health

101 S. George St. York, PA 17401 www.yorkcity.org

Bureau of Health Announces National HIV Testing Day

York, PA — The City of York-Bureau of Health, in partnership with Family First Health, is offering free HIV testing and counseling in honor of National HIV Testing Day on June 27. According to the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), an estimated 1.1 million people in the United States have HIV, including about 162,500 people who are unaware of their status. Nearly 40% of new HIV infections are transmitted by people who do not know they have the virus. CDC recommends that everyone between the ages of 13 and 64 get tested for HIV at least once as part of routine health care.

Testing will be offered from 8:30 am-3:30 pm at the following locations:

City of York - Bureau of Health - 435 West Philadelphia Street, York PA;

Family First Health - 116 South George Street, York PA; and

Testing will be offered from 10:00 am-3:30 pm at:

WellSpan Community Health Center - 605 South George Street

There will be free refreshments and giveaways, while supplies last. All testing is confidential and free.

Walk-ins are welcome! Should you desire more information, please call (717) 849-2299 or (717) 846-6776. Thank you!

About City of York - Bureau of Health

City of York – Bureau of Health provides public health services in the City of York. The mission of the Bureau is to promote and protect the health and well-being of York City. The Bureau began in 1985, and is funded by federal, state and city monies as well as proceeds from the Albert S. Weyer Community Health Fund (administered by the York County Community Foundation). Services are provided free or for a nominal charge to city residents.

About Family First Health

Founded in 1970, York Health Corporation, now Family First Health is a nonprofit, Federally Qualified Health Center dedicated to dedicated to providing accessible, high-quality health care at 6 convenient locations in Adams, Lancaster and York counties. Family First Health strives to improve the health of all members of the communities we serve through primary medical and dental care, integrated behavioral health, substance use services and a wide range of community health programs. Our uniquely qualified team of health care professionals creates an environment that is patient-centered, helping patients to live happier, healthier lives. For more information, visit www.familyfirsthealth.org. Se habla Españo

